PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christian A. Hilmer	06/14/2007
Jeffrey S. Thompson	05/18/2007
Michael J. McAdams	05/18/2007
Angelo Rubero Jr.	05/18/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dionex Corporation
Street Address:	1228 Titan Way
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94088

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11373707

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)442-1001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415.442.1000

Email: mciganovich@morganlewis.com

David J. Brezner Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: One Market, Spear Street Tower Address Line 2: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	067407-5037US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David J. Brezner

PATENT REEL: 019497 FRAME: 0825

500305945

Total Attachments: 4

source=11373707Assignment#page1.tif

source = 11373707 Assignment # page 2.tif

source=11373707Assignment#page3.tif

source=11373707Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 019497 FRAME: 0826

	Application No.: 11/373,707	Page 1 of 3
ASSIGNMENT	First Named Inventor: Hilmer	
, 100101111 <u>-</u>	Title: Flow Cell for Optical Detector Forming and Using Same	and Methods of

WHEREAS, the undersigned

(1)	Christian A. Hilmer	resident of	Landshut, Germany
(2)	Jeffrey S. Thompson	resident of	Los Gatos, California
(3)	Michael J. McAdams	resident of	Los Gatos, California
(4)	Angelo Rubero, Jr.	resident of	Burlingame, California

have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled *Flow*Cell for Optical Detector and Methods of Forming and Using Same for Letters Patent of the United

States Application Serial No. 11/373,707 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

March 10, 2006; and

WHEREAS, DIONEX CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified patent application, corresponding domestic applications (including divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part), corresponding foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its

1-SF/7522973.1

PATENT REEL: 019497 FRAME: 0827

	Application No. 11/373,707	Page 2 of 3
ASSIGNMENT	First Named Inventor: Hilmer	
	Title: Flow Cell for Optical Detector and Methods of I Using Same	Forming and

successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Uriz tian Helen (1) Christian A. Hilmer

Date: 14th of June 2007

STATE OF Germany : ss.	
COUNTY OF	0:11
On this 14th day of June in the year 2007, be Public of the State of Germany personally appeared	fore me Johann Siller Notary Christian Hilmer
personally known to me for proved to me on the basis of satisfactory e within instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which	in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her
WITNESS my band and official seal.	TOWN SECTION OF THE PARTY OF TH
Signature	(Seal)
	TENOUR
-	2) Jeffrey S. Thompson
1	Date:
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF	
On this day of in the year, b	
Public of the State of personally appeared personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory within instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the san signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of whe WITNESS my hand and official seal.	evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her
Signature	(Seal)

	Application No. 11/373,707	Page 2 of 3
ASSIGNMENT	First Named Inventor: Hilmer	
	Title: Flow Cell for Optical Detector and M Using Same	Methods of Forming and

successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

assistance in making application for and obtaining, mainta similar legal protection on the invention in any and all cou	
-	1) Christian A. Hilmer
I	Date:
STATE OF CALIFORMA : ss. COUNTY OF SALTA CLARA On this 18 th day of MAY in the year 2007b Public of the State of CALIFORMA personally appeared	efore me Christing Notary
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory within instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the sam signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of wh WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Characterian Canada and Si	e in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her
	(2) Jeffrey S. Thompson Date: 18 May 07
STATE OF C. PLIFORNIA : SS. COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA	Ch RISTIMA
On this 18th day of 19th in the year 2007, Public of the State of 19th Frank personally appeare personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory within instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the sat signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of w WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature 19th day of 19th Republic Provided Republic	hich the person acted, executed the instrument.
	Notary Public - California Banta Clara County My Comm. Busines Jul 18, 2016

1-SF/7522973.1

	Application	on No. 11/373,707	Page 3 of 3
ASSIGNMENT	First Nam	ed Inventor: Hilmer	
	Title: Flo	ow Cell for Optical Detector and I	Methods of Forming and
		(3) Michael J. McAda	
		Date: 5/18/07	7
TATE OF <u>CALIFORNIA</u>) : ss. COUNTY OF <u>SANTA</u> CLYAR	? <i>1</i> 4	Canata	
ersonally known to me (or proved to me on ithin instrument, and acknowledged that gnature on the instrument the person, or the WITNESS my hand and official se	the basis of satisfact he/she executed the entity upon behalf o al.	o, before me 24 feet of the converse of the co	Notar PUBEIRO JR hom name is subscribed to
ersonally known to me (or proved to me on ithin instrument, and acknowledged that gnature on the instrument the person, or the WITNESS my hand and official se	the basis of satisfact he/she executed the entity upon behalf o al.	o, before me 24 feet of the converse of the co	Notary Ruber JRO JR Los permis substituted to los permis substituted to
ersonally known to me (or proved to me on ithin instrument, and acknowledged that ignature on the instrument the person, or the WITNESS my hand and official se ignature	the basis of satisfact he/she executed the entity upon behalf o al.	ory evidence of the control of which the son to execute the control of the contro	Notary Ruber JRO JR Los permis substituted to los permis substituted to
ignature Chia tina Us	in the year	Cybefore me 22 2 2 5 6 ory evidency same in horse sorized Cybefore me 24 2 2 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6	Notar Notar Public JR

(Seal)